
POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA G R Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie 281 285 566 34 20 Gold

2 SAA G R Guillaume Andrieux Glasgow 275 282 557 27 24 Silver

3 SAA G R Malcolm Alexander (Master) Links 267 283 550 24 25 Bronze

4 SAA G R Frank Hynds Clyde 269 277 546 21 26

5 SAA G R Gareth Fleming Lasswade 268 277 545 22 26

6 SAA G R Matthew Nowicki Pentland 270 275 545 17 34

7 SAA G R Edwin Jones Lethen 267 275 542 24 18

8 SAA G R James Laing (Master) Links 266 274 540 20 25

n/a SAA G R Matthew Munro (B) Perth 256 277 533 23 18

9 SAA G R Matthew Munro (A) Perth 263 265 528 21 15

10 SAA G R David Seez Penicuik 264 262 526 12 27

11 SAA G R Davie Gillon ASKA 261 263 524 15 24

12 SAA G R Andrew Gilmour ASKA 261 262 523 13 28

13 SAA G R Cameron Radigan Largs 269 253 522 12 27

14 SAA G R Rogan Thomson Abbey 262 259 521 12 25

15 SAA G R Andy Owen Clyde 259 255 514 11 20

16 SAA G R Antonios Katris Clyde 253 257 510 10 27

17 SAA G R Andy Hixon (Master) Lasswade 251 252 503 9 18

18 SAA G R Steven Bruce Grange 267 233 500 17 13

19 SAA G R Frank Dolan (Master) Lasswade 242 256 498 16 15

20 SAA G R George Mclauchlan Falkirk 249 247 496 10 19

21 SAA G R Jamie Mcdonald ASKA 245 251 496 5 23

22 SAA G R Petr Manas EUAC 250 242 492 5 20

23 SAA G R James Clark (Master) Crieff 256 235 491 13 16

24 SAA G R Andrew Twort Island Archers 236 249 485 11 14

25 SAA G R Brian Logan Milnes High 241 242 483 16 6

26 SAA G R Robert Henderson Inverclyde 235 246 481 8 17

27 SAA G R John Shields ASKA 233 240 473 8 15

28 SAA G R Daniel Mclaren Strathclyde 239 228 467 7 14

29 SAA G R Kevin Mcnaught Ayr 240 225 465 8 15

30 SAA G R James Dunion (Master) Threave 233 231 464 5 19

31 SAA G R David Walters Irvine Tox 236 227 463 7 14

32 SAA G R Tom Smith (Master) Irvine Tox 228 234 462 3 16

n/a SAA G R George Mclauchlan (B) Falkirk 223 229 452 11 12

33 SAA G R Darren Mcdougall Inverclyde 227 188 415 7 9

34 SAA G R Lance Hawker (Master) Penicuik 176 216 392 3 11

DNS SAA G R Jonathan Ralston (U12) Largs 0 0 0

DNS SAA G R Jack Smeaton EUAC 0 0 0

DNS SAA G R Joe Seez Penicuik 0 0 0

DNS SAA G R Brendan Lauder Borderghost 0 0 0

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA G C Eric Taylor (Master) Banchory 283 287 570 31 28 Gold

2 SAA G C Malcolm Todd Balbardie 282 288 570 30 30 Silver

3 SAA G C Ove Schoeppner EUAC 281 284 565 25 35 Bronze

4 SAA G C Brian Imrie (Master) Penicuik 280 282 562 24 34

5 SAA G C Martin Krusche (Master) Shetland 276 281 557 17 43

6 SAA G C Scott Jamieson USAC 277 274 551 18 36

7 SAA G C Euan Pride (U16) Milnes High 275 274 549 12 45

8 SAA G C Allistair Fraser Inverclyde 270 269 539 12 37

Ret SAA G C Matthew Wong (U18) Links 280 257 537 19 35

9 SAA G C Simon Wakefield Milnes High 258 268 526 9 42

DNS SAA G C Mike Alexander (Master) Moray 0 0 0

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA G B Stephen Havranek (Master) Perth 245 251 496 15 10 Gold

2 SAA G B David Taylor (Master) (A) Falkirk 235 227 462 8 12 Silver

n/a SAA G B David Taylor (Master) (B) Falkirk 231 225 456 11 10

3 SAA G B George Morton (Master) Ayr 161 177 338 2 7

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA L R Jackie Fisher Balbardie 280 272 552 24 25 Gold
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POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

2 SAA L R Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie 269 277 546 20 28 Silver

3 SAA L R Fiona Hirst Links 268 257 525 14 26 Bronze

4 SAA L R Gillian Imrie Penicuik 263 260 523 16 21

5 SAA L R Johanna Meyer EUAC 251 263 514 14 19

6 SAA L R Xanthe Miller EUAC 263 247 510 12 20

7 SAA L R Charlotte Bruce (U18) Grange 252 250 502 16 13

8 SAA L R Hannah Gillespie Abbey 245 257 502 11 18

9 SAA L R Linda Dallas Links 241 252 493 8 18

10 SAA L R Cat Coddington Glasgow 249 235 484 5 22

11 SAA L R Mirran Yule (U16) Balbardie 241 230 471 8 16

DNS SAA L R Robin Burton EUAC 0 0 0

DNS SAA L R Joan Smith (Master) Lasswade 0 0 0

DNS SAA L R Hannah Worthington USAC 0 0 0

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA L C Jessica Nilsson EUAC 287 288 575 35 25 Gold

2 SAA L C Emily Blake Links 284 284 568 28 32 Silver

3 SAA L C Beth Martel EUAC 282 284 566 28 30 Bronze

4 SAA L C Stephanie Classon EUAC 281 284 565 26 33

5 SAA L C Claudine Jennings EUAC 283 280 563 24 35

6 SAA L C Amy Wakefield Milnes High 280 282 562 23 36

7 SAA L C Robyn Geddes Lethen 275 284 559 20 39

7 SAA L C Kirsty Robb Balbardie 280 279 559 20 39

9 SAA L C Hope Greenwood EUAC 280 278 558 20 38

10 SAA L C Kirsty Jackson SAA Direct 280 275 555 17 41

11 SAA L C Kara Abraham EUAC 260 265 525 8 35

12 SAA L C Megan Logan Milnes High 256 265 521 5 35

DNS SAA L C Jacqui Alexander (Master) Moray 0 0 0

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA L B Carol-Anne Seez Penicuik 247 245 492 13 17 Gold

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 SAA L L Sandie Graham Balbardie 140 141 281 2 5 Gold

DNS SAA L L Jessica Nirkko EUAC 0 0 0

POS SAA L/G BOW NAME CLUB S.1 S.2 S 10's 9's MEDAL

1 Vis L R Rachel Martin (Master) Cheltenham Archers 206 238 444 7 10 Gold

Organiser : Ged Laing

Judges : Frank Schallmoser, Curtis Hirst



SAA GENTS RECURVE L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

G R 1 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie 566 34 20 Gold Trophy

G R 2 Guillaume Andrieux Glasgow 557 27 24 Silver

G R 3 Malcolm Alexander (Master) Links 550 24 25 Bronze

SAA GENTS COMPOUND L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

G C 1 Eric Taylor (Master) Banchory 570 31 28 Gold Trophy

G C 2 Malcolm Todd Balbardie 570 30 30 Silver

G C 3 Ove Schoeppner EUAC 565 25 35 Bronze

SAA GENTS BAREBOW L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

G B 1 Stephen Havranek (Master) Perth 496 15 10 Gold Trophy (lost)

G B 2 David Taylor (Master) (A) Falkirk 462 8 12 Silver

SAA LADIES RECURVE L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

L R 1 Jackie Fisher Balbardie 552 24 25 Gold Trophy

L R 2 Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie 546 20 28 Silver

L R 3 Fiona Hirst Links 525 14 26 Bronze

SAA LADIES COMPOUND L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

L C 1 Jessica Nilsson EUAC 575 35 25 Gold Trophy

L C 2 Emily Blake Links 568 28 32 Silver

L C 3 Beth Martel EUAC 566 28 30 Bronze

SAA LADIES LONGBOW L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

L L 1 Sandie Graham Balbardie 281 2 5 Gold Trophy

SAA LADIES BAREBOW L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

L B 1 Carol-Anne Seez Penicuik 492 13 17 Gold

VISITOR LADIES RECURVE L/G BOW POS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's MEDAL

L R 1 Rachel Martin (Master) Cheltenham Archers 444 7 10 Gold

GENTS RECURVE CLASSES CLASS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

C Frank Hynds Clyde 546 21 26 medal

D Gareth Fleming Lasswade 545 22 26 medal

LADIES RECURVE CLASSES CLASS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

C Gillian Imrie Penicuik 523 16 21 medal

D Hannah Gillespie Abbey 502 11 18 medal

LADIES COMPOUND CLASSES CLASS NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

A Claudine Jennings EUAC 563 24 35 medal

IMPROVERS NAME CLUB S+ 10+ 9+

Lance Hawker (Master) Penicuik 40 1 7 prize gift

PRESIDENT'S PRIZE NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

Beth Martel EUAC 566 28 30 prize gift

CHILTERN TROPHY (Junior Rec) NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

Cameron Radigan Largs 522 12 27 trophy

SCOT MOULD TROPHY (Junior Comp) NAME CLUB S 10's 9's

Euan Pride (U16) Milnes High 549 12 45 trophy

LADIES RECURVE TEAM NAMES CLUB Total S Total 10's Total 9's

Jackie Fisher, Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie 1098 44 53 trophy+medal

GENTS RECURVE TEAM NAMES CLUB Total S Total 10's Total 9's

Malcolm Alexander (Master), James Laing (Master) Links 1090 44 50 Trophy +medal

COMPOUND TEAM NAMES CLUB Total S Total 10's Total 9's

Jessica Nilsson, Ove Schoeppner, Beth Martel EUAC 1706 88 90 Trophy lost

Special thanks to Elaine McLean, and Malcolm Alexander for there help in transfering the championship to Ayr Archery Club

IN the Club of Ayr, Colin and Nancy Downie, Kev Parkin, George Morton, Mary Breakwell, Kevin McNaught, Scott & Ian Jamieson,

Judges:  Frank Schallmoser (COJ) and Curtis Hirst

Lord Paramount: Colin Downie

Ged Laing 

President and TO . 
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